Consolidated List of faculty who have been awarded seed money for research

S.No

Name of the Faculty

Title of the Project

Year of
receiving
grant

Duration

Amount
(INR in lakhs)

Mr. G. Karthikeyan

Production, Application
and Degradation of
Natural Dyes from
Plant Sources — A Bio
Safety Approach

2022

1 Year

0.20

Dr.P.Dhinakaran

Usumentl eul_ LMy
DB LIGTTLITL 1960
Upmig QuImmL &6l

2021

1 Year

0.05

Ms.Shalin Sara Antony

Happiness Among
Working and Non
Working Married

Women

2021

1 Year

0.05

Ms.S.Jeevasri

A Study on Stress
Among College
Students in Erode
District

2021

1 Year

0.05

Dr.B.Jayanthi
Ms.S.Krithika

Image Clustering using
Fuzzy local information
C-Means clustering
algorithm

2021

1 Year

~0.05

Mr.N.Rajasekaran

A factual study of
effective software
production in
distributed software
development
environment using
Non-Classical Models

2020

1 Year

0.05

Mr.R.Rajakumar
Dr.S.Manjula,

Sustainable
development of needle
punched nonwoven
fabrics from silk worm
cocoon waste and
natural fiber for
acoustic applications

2020

1 Year

0.05

Dr.N.Sangeetha,

Electrochemical Study
on Anticorrosive
Properties of Cannabis
Sativa Seeds and
Moringa Oleifera Seeds
Extract on Mild Steel in
Acidic Medium

2020

1 Year

0.05

Dr. N.

AMAN

PRINCIPAL,

(AUTONOMOUS)

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

NANJANAPURAM. ERCOE - 638 107




S.No

Name of the Faculty

Title of the Project

Year of
receiving
grant

Duration

Amount

(INR in lakhs)

Dr.C.Deepa

An Insilico Approach
on determination of
allergic proteins and
immune response of
peanut and walnut in
mice model

2020

I Year

0.05

Mr.T.Akashnarayana
Ms.R.Chitra

Synthesis of Silver
nanoparticles in an
aqueous suspension of
graphene oxide sheets
and its antimicrobial
activity

2020

1 Year

0.05

11

Ms.A.Keerthika
Mr.S.Karthikeyan

A Study on Eco-
Tourism and its
Sustainability in India

2020

1 Year

0.05

12

Dr.B.Jayanthi
Mr.S.Vijayakumar

Credit card fraud
detection using hidden
markov model

2020

1 Year

0.05

13

Dr.M.Thangam
Ms.K.V.Shanmugavadivu
Mr.M.Arul Raja

Impact of E-Commerce
in Organized Retail
Sector

2019

1 Year

0.05

14

Ms.P.K.Mangaiyarkarasi
Ms.C.Janaki

Website Creation for
V.Magesh Garments
Tirupur

2019

1 Year

0.05

15

Ms.K.Maithilee
Ms.R.Chitra

Investigation of
PVA/ZnAc based solid
polymer electrolyte for
electrochemical device
applications

2019

1 Year

0.05

16

Dr.A.K.Vidya

A Study on
Biochemical Analysis
in the Prognosis and
Screening of Cervical
Cancer Patients From
Erode District

2018

1 Year

0.30

17

Dr.K.Prabha,

Predicament of Dalit
Women Amidst
Masculine and Caste
Hierarchies in Bama’s
Karukku”

2018

1 Year

0.05

Dr.M.Viswanathan
Ms.G .Manju

A Study on Risk
Mitigation of Future
and Options in Indian
Capital Markets

2018

1 Year

0.05
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19

Ms.N.Santhamani

A Study on Rural Girls
Attitude towards
Higher Studies with
Special Reference to
Erode District

2018

1 Year

0.05

20

Mr.D.Gopinath

Self-Regulating Twin-
Search Artificial Bee
Colony Algorithm
(SRTS-ABC) for
solving Continuous
Optimization Problems

2018

1 Year

0.05

21

Dr.S.Nagarajan

Lucky Edge Labeling
of New Graphs

2018

1 Year

0.05

22

Dr.V.G.Sumathy
Mrs.Anchanakiruthika
Ms.S.Sankari

A Pragmatic Study on
the Socio Economic
and Cultural Facets of
Vaccine Hesitancy
among various Income
level groups in Erode
District

2018

1 Year

0.05

23

Dr.K.M.Kumaraguru
Ms.M.Tamilselvi,

Online buying behavior
of Netizens: A Study
with reference to Erode
District

2018

1 Year

0.05

24

Ms.P.Kalarani

Semantically enriched
Sentiment Analysis
based on Support
Vector Machine(SVM)
and Artificial Neural
Networks(ANN)

2018

1 Year

0.05

25

Ms.C.Radhamani
Mr.S.Suresh,

Feature Selection Using
Intuitionistic Fuzzy
Entropy

2018

1 Year

0.05

26

Ms.T.Radha

Phytochemical
Screening and
Antibacterial activity of
Neem seed and
Production of
Homemade Soap

2018

1 Year

0.05
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