Consolidated List of faculty who have been awarded seed money for research

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Title of the Project	Year of receiving grant	Duration	Amount (INR in lakhs)
1	Mr. G. Karthikeyan	Production, Application and Degradation of Natural Dyes from Plant Sources – A Bio Safety Approach	2022	1 Year	0.20
2	Dr.P.Dhinakaran	பவானி வட்டார மக்களின் பண்பாட்டில் புழங்கு பொருட்கள்ச	2021	1 Year	0.05
3	Ms.Shalin Sara Antony	Happiness Among Working and Non Working Married Women	2021	1 Year	0.05
4	Ms.S.Jeevasri	A Study on Stress Among College Students in Erode District	2021	1 Year	0.05
5	Dr.B.Jayanthi Ms.S.Krithika	Image Clustering using Fuzzy local information C-Means clustering algorithm	2021	1 Year	0.05
6	Mr.N.Rajasekaran	A factual study of effective software production in distributed software development environment using Non-Classical Models	2020	1 Year	0.05
7	Mr.R.Rajakumar Dr.S.Manjula,	Sustainable development of needle punched nonwoven fabrics from silk worm cocoon waste and natural fiber for acoustic applications	2020	1 Year	0.05
8	Dr.N.Sangeetha,	Electrochemical Study on Anticorrosive Properties of Cannabis Sativa Seeds and Moringa Oleifera Seeds Extract on Mild Steel in Acidic Medium	2020	1 Year	0.05





S.No	Name of the Faculty	Title of the Project	Year of receiving grant	Duration	Amount (INR in lakhs)
9	Dr.C.Deepa	An Insilico Approach on determination of allergic proteins and immune response of peanut and walnut in mice model	2020	1 Year	0.05
10	Mr.T.Akashnarayana Ms.R.Chitra	Synthesis of Silver nanoparticles in an aqueous suspension of graphene oxide sheets and its antimicrobial activity	2020	1 Year	0.05
11	Ms.A.Keerthika Mr.S.Karthikeyan	A Study on Eco- Tourism and its Sustainability in India	2020	1 Year	0.05
12	Dr.B.Jayanthi Mr.S.Vijayakumar	Credit card fraud detection using hidden markov model	2020	1 Year	0.05
13	Dr.M.Thangam Ms.K.V.Shanmugavadivu Mr.M.Arul Raja	Impact of E-Commerce in Organized Retail Sector	2019	1 Year	0.05
14	Ms.P.K.Mangaiyarkarasi Ms.C.Janaki	Website Creation for V.Magesh Garments Tirupur	2019	1 Year	0.05
15	Ms.K.Maithilee Ms.R.Chitra	Investigation of PVA/ZnAc based solid polymer electrolyte for electrochemical device applications	2019	1 Year	0.05
16	Dr.A.K.Vidya	A Study on Biochemical Analysis in the Prognosis and Screening of Cervical Cancer Patients From Erode District	2018	1 Year	0.30
17	Dr.K.Prabha,	Predicament of Dalit Women Amidst Masculine and Caste Hierarchies in Bama's Karukku"	2018	1 Year	0.05
18	Dr.M.Viswanathan Ms.G .Manju	A Study on Risk Mitigation of Future and Options in Indian Capital Markets	2018	1 Year	0.05



r 7



S.No	Name of the Faculty	Title of the Project	Year of receiving grant	Duration	Amount (INR in lakhs)
19	Ms.N.Santhamani	A Study on Rural Girls Attitude towards Higher Studies with Special Reference to Erode District	2018	1 Year	0.05
20	Mr.D.Gopinath	Self-Regulating Twin- Search Artificial Bee Colony Algorithm (SRTS-ABC) for solving Continuous Optimization Problems	2018	1 Year	0.05
21	Dr.S.Nagarajan	Lucky Edge Labeling of New Graphs	2018	1 Year	0.05
22	Dr.V.G.Sumathy Mrs.Anchanakiruthika Ms.S.Sankari	A Pragmatic Study on the Socio Economic and Cultural Facets of Vaccine Hesitancy among various Income level groups in Erode District	2018	1 Year	0.05
23	Dr.K.M.Kumaraguru Ms.M.Tamilselvi,	Online buying behavior of Netizens: A Study with reference to Erode District	2018	1 Year	0.05
24	Ms.P.Kalarani	Semantically enriched Sentiment Analysis based on Support Vector Machine(SVM) and Artificial Neural Networks(ANN)	2018	1 Year	0.05
25	Ms.C.Radhamani Mr.S.Suresh,	Feature Selection Using Intuitionistic Fuzzy Entropy	2018	1 Year	0.05
26	Ms.T.Radha	Phytochemical Screening and Antibacterial activity of Neem seed and Production of Homemade Soap	2018	1 Year	0.05



r . 7

Dr. N. RAMAN PRINCIPAL. KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NANJANAPURAM, ERODE - 638 107

: